
The County of El Dorado 
Chief Administrative Office 

Procurement & Contracts Division 
Phone (530)621-5830  

TO: ALL BIDDERS 

RE: BID # 23-680-082 
Ops-Core Fast SF Helmets 

The apparent low qualified bidder for the subject bid is: Galls, LLC, Lexington, KY. 

A spreadsheet is attached for your review. 

Board of Supervisors Policy C-17, Section 3.3.1, subsection F, contains the procedure for 
the protest process. Copies are available upon request.  

A purchase order will be issued ten (10) business days following the date this notification is 
posted on the following websites:  

https:pbsystem.planetbids.com/portal/48157/portal-home  

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/Contracts/Pages/Bid-Results.aspx 

All bids are on file in the Procurement & Contracts Office, and are available to review by 
appointment between 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Monday through 
Friday. 

For questions, please contact James Jakubowski, Buyer (530) 621-5834. 

Thank you for your participation in the competitive bid process. 

Purchasing Agent 

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA  95667 

https://pbsystem.planetbids.com/portal/48157/portal-home
https://www.edcgov.us/Government/Contracts/Pages/Bid-Results.aspx
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA9fufTsaL9yTBN-kqRAwu_eGEAzNTW0Gm


$1,476.66 $1,492.44 $1,270.00 $1,330.00 $1,601.65 $875.00 $1,510.00 $1,700.00

$22,149.90 $22,386.60 $19,050.00 $19,950.00 $24,024.75 $13,125.00 $22,650.00 $25,500.00

$10,336.62 $10,447.08 $8,890.00 $9,310.00 $11,211.55 $6,125.00 $10,570.00 $11,900.00

$28,838.32 $28,097.49 $24,725.00 $25,645.00 $28,946.42 $29,647.00 $29,555.00 $32,890.00

$2,997.36 $2,908.35 $2,576.00 $2,668.00 $3,398.02 $3,197.00 $3,105.00 $5,290.00

$3,480.82 $3,134.44 $2,990.00 $3,059.00 $3,496.23 $3,950.25 $3,565.00 $5,980.00

$69,279.68 $68,466.40 $59,501.00 $61,962.00 $72,678.62 $56,919.25 $70,955.00 $83,260.00

DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00

L.V.P. 5% L.V.P. 5% L.V.P. 5% L.V.P. 5% L.V.P. 5% L.V.P. 5% L.V.P. 5% L.V.P. 5%

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TAX % 7.75% $5,369.18 TAX % 7.75% $5,306.15 TAX % 7.75% $4,611.33 TAX % 7.75% $4,802.06 TAX % 7.75% $5,632.59 TAX % 7.75% $4,411.24 TAX % 7.75% $5,499.01 TAX % 7.75% $6,452.65

$74,648.86 $73,772.55 $64,112.33 $66,764.06 $78,311.21 $61,330.49 $76,454.01 $89,712.65

FREIGHT

TOTAL

$1,700.00

$1,700.00

$1,430.00

$230.00

$260.00

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

SUBTOTAL

Tiles in Style LLC

South Holland, IL

Mariam Ezzy

shaz@tilesinstyle.com

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

$1,700.00

EXTENSION

SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL

FREIGHT FREIGHT

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

FREIGHT FREIGHT

SUBTOTAL

FREIGHT

NOTES SUBTOTAL

23 EA Ops-Core AMP U174 Monaural 
Downlead, 21” color Tan 499

Lawrence Chow

larry@ownthenight.com

EXTENSION

23 EA Ops-Core AMP Helmet Rail Mount Kit, 
color Tan 499

Buyer/Phone

QTY U/M

James Jakubowski 
(530) 621-5873

jack@armsunlimited.com

EXTENSION

ken@itechdevices.com

EXTENSION

EMAIL sales@tnvc.com

UNIT PRICEUNIT PRICE

Bid / RFQ #

Bids/Quotes 
Evaluation

23-680-082

VENDOR

LOCATION

CONTACT

Arms Unlimited

Henderson, NV

Jack ChuangShane Cook

Fremont, CA

Ken Murphy

TNVC, Inc

Redlands, CA

EA23
Ops-Core AMP Communication Headset 
Connectorized NFMI Enabled, color Tan 
499

DESCRIPTION

EA
Ops-Core Fast SF High Cut Helmet 
System with Vented LUX Liner with OCC-
Dial, color Ranger Green size Large

7

ITECH DEVICES, INC

$1,601.65

$1,601.65

LCEO, LLC

Waterford, NY

1 EA
Ops-Core Fast SF High Cut Helmet 
System with Vented LUX Liner with OCC-
Dial, color Ranger Green size Medium

15

EA
Ops-Core Fast SF High Cut Helmet 
System with Vented LUX Liner with OCC-
Dial, color Ranger Green size Extra Large

$1,476.66

$1,476.66

$1,476.66

$1,270.00

$1,270.00

$1,270.00

$1,492.44

$1,492.44

$1,492.44

$1,221.63

$126.45

$136.28

$1,330.00

$1,115.00

$116.00

$133.00

$1,253.84

$130.32

$151.34

$147.74

$152.01

UNIT PRICEUNIT PRICEUNIT PRICE

$1,075.00

$112.00

$130.00

$1,330.00

$1,330.00

EXTENSION

$1,601.65

Las Vegas, NV

Mike Fadden Ackah Sarbah

GALLS, LLC

$1,258.54

WISECOM TECHNOLOGIES INC

Lanham, MD

Norman Tate

norman.tate@wisecomtech.com

$875.00 $1,510.00

EXTENSION UNIT PRICEUNIT PRICE

$1,510.00

$875.00 $1,510.00

$875.00

$155.00

SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL

FREIGHT

$135.00

FREIGHT

$1,289.00 $1,285.00

$139.00

TOTAL TOTAL

$171.75

BOTACH INC

bidreview@galls.com ackah@botach.com

EXTENSION

Lexington, KY
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