

The County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office

Procurement & Contracts Division

Phone (530)621-5830

TO: ALL BIDDERS

RE: BID # 23-680-082

Ops-Core Fast SF Helmets

The apparent low qualified bidder for the subject bid is: Galls, LLC, Lexington, KY.

A spreadsheet is attached for your review.

Board of Supervisors Policy C-17, Section 3.3.1, subsection F, contains the procedure for the protest process. Copies are available upon request.

A purchase order will be issued ten (10) business days following the date this notification is posted on the following websites:

https:pbsystem.planetbids.com/portal/48157/portal-home

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/Contracts/Pages/Bid-Results.aspx

All bids are on file in the Procurement & Contracts Office, and are available to review by appointment between $8:00 \ a.m.-12:00 \ p.m.$ and $1:00 \ p.m.-4:00 \ p.m.$, Monday through Friday.

For questions, please contact James Jakubowski, Buyer (530) 621-5834.

Thank you for your participation in the competitive bid process.

Purchasing Agent

Bids/Quotes Evaluation Bid / RFQ # 23-680-082 Buyer/Phone James Jakubowski (530) 621-5873		VENDOR	VENDOR ITECH DEVIC		TNVC, Inc		Arms Unlimited		LCEO, LLC		WISECOM TECHNOLOGIES INC		GALLS, LLC		BOTACH INC		Tiles in Style LLC	
		LOCATION	Fremont, CA		Redlands, CA		Henderson, NV		Waterford, NY		Lanham, MD		Lexington, KY		Las Vegas, NV		South Holland, IL	
		CONTACT Ken Murphy		ıy	Shane Cook		Jack Chuan	Lawrence Chov		how	ow Norman ⁻		Mike Fadden		Ackah Sarbah		Mariam Ezzy	
		EMAIL	ken@itechdevices.com		sales@tnvc.com		jack@armsunlimited.com		larry@ownthenight.com		norman.tate@wisecomtech.com		bidreview@galls.com		ackah@botach.com		shaz@tilesinstyle.com	
QTY	U/M	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	EA	Ops-Core Fast SF High Cut Helmet System with Vented LUX Liner with OCC- Dial, color Ranger Green size Medium	\$1,476.66	\$1,476.66	\$1,492.44	\$1,492.44	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,601.65	\$1,601.65	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
15	EA	Ops-Core Fast SF High Cut Helmet System with Vented LUX Liner with OCC- Dial, color Ranger Green size Large	\$1,476.66	\$22,149.90	\$1,492.44	\$22,386.60	\$1,270.00	\$19,050.00	\$1,330.00	\$19,950.00	\$1,601.65	\$24,024.75	\$875.00	\$13,125.00	\$1,510.00	\$22,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00
7	EA	Ops-Core Fast SF High Cut Helmet System with Vented LUX Liner with OCC- Dial, color Ranger Green size Extra Large	\$1,476.66	\$10,336.62	\$1,492.44	\$10,447.08	\$1,270.00	\$8,890.00	\$1,330.00	\$9,310.00	\$1,601.65	\$11,211.55	\$875.00	\$6,125.00	\$1,510.00	\$10,570.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
23	EA	Ops-Core AMP Communication Headset Connectorized NFMI Enabled, color Tan 499	\$1,253.84	\$28,838.32	\$1,221.63	\$28,097.49	\$1,075.00	\$24,725.00	\$1,115.00	\$25,645.00	\$1,258.54	\$28,946.42	\$1,289.00	\$29,647.00	\$1,285.00	\$29,555.00	\$1,430.00	\$32,890.00
23	EA	Ops-Core AMP Helmet Rail Mount Kit, color Tan 499	\$130.32	\$2,997.36	\$126.45	\$2,908.35	\$112.00	\$2,576.00	\$116.00	\$2,668.00	\$147.74	\$3,398.02	\$139.00	\$3,197.00	\$135.00	\$3,105.00	\$230.00	\$5,290.00
23	EA	Ops-Core AMP U174 Monaural Downlead, 21" color Tan 499	\$151.34	\$3,480.82	\$136.28	\$3,134.44	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$133.00	\$3,059.00	\$152.01	\$3,496.23	\$171.75	\$3,950.25	\$155.00	\$3,565.00	\$260.00	\$5,980.00
NOTES		NOTES	SUBTOTAL	\$69,279.68	SUBTOTAL	\$68,466.40	SUBTOTAL	\$59,501.00	SUBTOTAL	\$61,962.00	SUBTOTAL	\$72,678.62	SUBTOTAL	\$56,919.25	SUBTOTAL	\$70,955.00	SUBTOTAL	\$83,260.00
			DISC. %	\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00	DISC. %	\$0.00		\$0.00
		L.V.P. 5%	00.77	L.V.P. 5%	40.77	L.V.P. 5%	***	L.V.P. 5%	05.77	L.V.P. 5%	40.77	L.V.P. 5%	40.77	L.V.P. 5%	00.00	L.V.P. 5%	00.77	
		FREIGHT TAX % 7.75%	\$0.00 \$5.369.18	FREIGHT TAX % 7.75%	\$0.00 \$5,306.15	FREIGHT TAX % 7.75%	\$0.00 \$4.611.33	FREIGHT TAX % 7.75	\$0.00 % \$4.802.06	FREIGHT TAX % 7.759	\$0.00 \$5.632.59	FREIGHT TAX % 7.75%	\$0.00 \$4,411.24	FREIGHT TAX % 7.75	\$0.00 % \$5,499.01	FREIGHT TAX % 7.75%	\$0.00 \$6.452.65	
		TOTAL	\$74.648.86	TOTAL	\$73,772.55	TOTAL	\$64.112.33	TOTAL	\$66,764.06	TOTAL	\$78.311.21	TOTAL	\$61.330.49	TOTAL	\$76,454.01	TOTAL	\$89.712.65	